Maine law.
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WESLEYAN METHODIST SOOIETY.-WHARF.-BT. MARK'S HOME. 

Chapter :iSS. 
An !lOt to authorizo the Wesleyan Methodist .sooiety of' Augusta to borrow money. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House oj Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The Wesleyan Methodist Society of Augusta, is hereby 
authorized to borrow money to pay its debt, and to mortgage its 
meeting-house and lot in Aug'usta, to secure the payment of the 
same. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 3, 1871. 

()hapter 009. 
An not to authorize R. A. and W. A •. Friend to extend their whlLrf into the tide waters 

of Center harbor. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. R. A. and W. A. Friend are hereby authorized and 
empowered to extend their wharf, in the town of Brooklin, seventy­
five feet beyond its present limits. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 3, 18'11. 

Chapter 960. 
An nnt t3 innorporate St. Mark's Home for Poor and Indigent Women, in the nity of 

Augusta. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The rector, wardens and vestry of St. Mark's Church, 
Augusta, and their. successors in office, are hereby constituted a 
body corporate and politic, by the name of St. Mark's Home for 
Poor and Indigent Women, with authority to take and hold 
property, real and personal, for establishing and maintaining in 
said Augusta, a home for poor and indigent -Women, of the value 
of fifty thousand dollars, and to manage and control the same for 
the purpose aforesaid; and said corporatio~ shall have all the 
powers and privileg'es and be subject to all the duties and liabili..; 
ties of similar corporations in this state. 

SECT. 2. The first meeting of said corporation may be called 
at such time and place, by anyone of the corporators named in 
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